South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 02:14:43 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S*0720 (Rat #0392, Act #0262 of 2004) General Bill, By Hayes
Summary: Catawba River Basin Advisory Committee and Bi-State Commission created

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 59 TO TITLE 44 SO
AS TO ESTABLISH RIVER BASINS ADVISORY COMMISSIONS FOR® THE CATAWBA/WATEREE AND YADKIN/PEE DEE
RIVER BASINS, AND PROVIDE FOR THEIR DUTIES, POWERS, AND FUNCTIONS. - ratified title

05/27/03
05/28/03
05/29/03
06/03/03
06/03/03
05/19/04

05/25/04
05/25/04

05/25/04
05/25/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
06/01/04
06/02/04
06/02/04
06/02/04
06/02/04
06/03/04
06/03/04
07/06/04
07/13/04
07/13/04
07/14/04

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-19

Read second time

Read third time and sent to House SJ-64

Introduced and read first time HJ-52

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-52
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
Affairs HJ-5

Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). JE Smith, Hagood, Scarborough, Miller, J Brown, Scott, J Hines, and
Breeland HJ-38

Amended HJ-144

Debate interrupted HJ-169

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 27, 2004 HJ-76

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004

Debate adjourned HJ-34

Amended HJ-56

Read second time HJ-57

Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 HJ-57

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-35

Scrivener's error corrected

House amendment amended SJ-47

Returned to House with amendments SJ-47

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-73

Ratified R 392

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date See Act For Effective Date

Act No. 262

Page 1 of 1



