## South Carolina Legislature

09, 2024, 02:14:43 pm May

## Session 115 - (2003-2004)

## S\*0720 (Rat #0392, Act #0262 of 2004) General Bill, By Hayes

Summary: Catawba River Basin Advisory Committee and Bi-State Commission created

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 59 TO TITLE 44 SO AS TO ESTABLISH RIVER BASINS ADVISORY COMMISSIONS FOR' THE CATAWBA/WATEREE AND YADKIN/PEE DEE

RIVER BASINS, AND PROVIDE FOR THEIR DUTIES, POWERS, AND FUNCTIONS ratified title		
05/27/03	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-19
05/28/03	Senate	Read second time
05/29/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-64
06/03/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-52
06/03/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-52
05/19/04	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental
		Affairs HJ-5
05/25/04		Scrivener's error corrected
05/25/04	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). JE Smith, Hagood, Scarborough, Miller, J Brown, Scott, J Hines, and
		Breeland HJ-38
05/25/04	House	Amended HJ-144
05/25/04	House	Debate interrupted HJ-169
05/26/04	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 27, 2004 HJ-76
05/27/04	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, June 1, 2004
06/01/04	House	Debate adjourned HJ-34
06/01/04	House	Amended HJ-56
06/01/04	House	Read second time HJ-57
06/01/04	House	Roll call Yeas-100 Nays-0 HJ-57
06/02/04	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments HJ-35
06/02/04		Scrivener's error corrected
06/02/04	Senate	House amendment amended SJ-47
06/02/04	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-47
06/03/04	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-73
06/03/04		Ratified R 392

Ratified R 392 06/03/04 **Signed By Governor** 07/06/04 07/13/04 Copies available

07/13/04 **Effective date See Act For Effective Date** 

07/14/04 Act No. 262